Melissa King

From: Arpit Shah SHAH <arpitshah@comcast.net>
Sent: Friday, April 12,2019 11:41 AM

To: Melissa King

Subject: RE: Solar Panel

Dear Melissa,

| give you permission to officially withdraw my current petition. | will resubmit a new petition and
follow the administrative project approval process next week once Ailey Solar can get the necessary
documents together.

Thank you,

Arpit Shah

On April 12,2019 at 9:13 AM Melissa King <mking@orlandpark.org> wrote:

The HOA president has indicated that they are supportive of the current petition being withdrawn and a
new petition being submitted so that your project can go through an administrative project. In order for
this to happen | need you to respond to this email that you are officially withdrawing your current

petition. Then next week or whenever Ailey gets there resubmittal together, we will need to you
resubmit a new petition.

Let me know if you have any additional questions.

Melissa

MELISSA W. KING
Senior Planner/Project Manager | Development Services
P: (708) 403-6121

E: mking@orlandpark.org
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From: Melissa King

Sent: Friday, April 12, 2019 8:46 AM
To: Arpit Shah SHAH

Subject: FW: Solar Panel

Here is my previous communication.

MELISSA W. KING
Senior Planner/Project Manager | Development Services
P: (708) 403-6121

E: mking@orlandpark.org

The Village of Orland Park
14700 Ravinia Avenue

Orland Park, IL 60462



#8) ORLAND PARK

s 1

1

From: David Manchester [mailto:dmanchester@sbcglobal.net]
Sent: Monday, March 25, 2019 4:06 PM

To: Melissa King

Subject: Re: Solar Panel

I'm happy with that. Since we've got a good line of communication, | don't think that our
HOA particularly needs to be represented at a public hearing.

Dave Manchester

On Monday, March 25, 2019 09:04:01 AM CDT, Melissa King <mking@orlandpark.org> wrote:

Do you think it will be ok for our staff to review this administratively? So long as we wait to
review until after you have approved his project and his resubmittal reflects this? That would be
our preference, if possible.

Melissa

MELISSA W. KING

Senior Planner/Project Manager | Development Services



P: (708) 403-6121

E: mking@orlandpark.org

The Village of Orland Park

14700 Ravinia Avenue

Orland Park, IL 60462
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From: David Manchester [mailto:dmanchester@sbcglobal.net]
Sent: Friday, March 22, 2019 11:44 PM

To: Melissa King

Subject: Re: Solar Panel

No objections to our policy from the attendees. The SREHOA Board composition remains the same after
the election, so we don't have to "start over" on any parts of it. We set a 4/11/19 date for the Board to
finalize it's policy and render a decision on the Shah's project. | assume that we will certainly approve
their installation on the east side of their house -- the south side is still to be decided.

Happy to talk to you on Monday or Tuesday.

Dave Manchester

On Friday, March 22, 2019 09:15:54 AM CDT, Melissa King <mking@orlandpark.org> wrote:




How did the meeting go last night?

MELISSA W. KING
Senior Planner/Project Manager | Development Services
P: (708) 403-6121

E: mking@orlandpark.org

The Village of Orland Park
14700 Ravinia Avenue

Orland Park, IL 60462
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From: David Manchester [mailto:dmanchester@sbcglobal.net]
Sent: Tuesday, March 19, 2019 4:14 PM

To: Melissa King

Subject: Re: Solar Panel

Melissa:

3 of us went on the "field trip" to visit this site earlier this afternoon. The installation of solar panels is
clearly complete.

Panels are on the east and south sides of this house. Didn't like the white connecting cables/conduit
(between panels) and the white "dots" between the individual cells on each panel. Dr. Shah had indicated
to us that he/they will use black connecting cables/conduit. Don't know about the "dots".
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The home across the street from 17606 Karli Lane is for sale. We called the realtor and left a message,
inquiring about how prospective buyers have viewed and/or commented on the solar panels across the
street and directly in view. We hope for a prompt response. The obvious question is the impact that they
may have on both "sellability" and price.

Dave Manchester

On Tuesday, March 19, 2019 01:07:07 PM CDT, Melissa King <mking@orlandpark.org> wrote:

17606 Karli Lane, Orland Park, lllinois

MELISSA W. KING
Senior Planner/Project Manager | Development Services
P: (708) 403-6121

E: mking@orlandpark.org

The Village of Orland Park
14700 Ravinia Avenue

Orland Park, IL 60462
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